



ORDER BELOW EXH.355 IN R.C.S. No.105/2010
(Chingabai Mergal & Ors. Vs. Sadashiv Kokane & Ors.)
(Passed on 04.03.2025)

Perused the record. Defendant no. 4 Bapu Rama Kokane is reported to be dead on 28.11.2024. This application to bring his L.Rs. on record is filed on 22.01.2025. Hence, it is within limitation. This suit is for partition. Hence, right to sue and be sued survives to the legal heirs of deceased. Further without bringing all the L.Rs. on record, the suit for partition, cannot be decided on merit. Hence, in the interest of justice, application is allowed. Plaintiff is directed to carry out necessary amendment in title clause within 14 days and supply amended copies.

Daund.
Date : 04.03.2025.

[Smt. S. A. Virani]
Jt. C.J.J.D., Daund, Dist. Pune.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file of Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of Steno	:-	S. R. Banda.
Name of the Court	:-	Smt. S. A. Virani, Jt. C.J.J.D., Daund, Dist. Pune.
Order date	:-	04.03.2025.
Order signed by the Presiding Officer on	:-	04.03.2025.
Order uploaded on	:-	04.03.2025.